08-31				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10282  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Philip John Biggs Richard Thomas Gilbert Kevin Gerard McAdam Bhasker Natarajan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation  Internal Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:			
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:lohn.F_Salazar      Internal Address:_Middleton Reutlinger	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40			
2004 LWONDIN1 00000037 10923917  8021	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Louisvile State: KY Zip: 40202	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, W	VE.		ip John BIGGS	a citizen	
of the U.K., residing (country)	gat 66 L	(name of sole or first aburnum Crescent, Hy (address)	t essignor) the, Southampton SO45 3	PN, United Kingdom	
Richard Thomas (name of second	GILBER	Γa citizen o	ofthe United Kir (country)	gdom	
			Southampton SO16 5SL,	United KingdomandKevin Gerard McADAM (name of third assignor)	
a citizen ofthe Unite	ed Kingd	om, residing at (country)		eley, Fareham PO15 7HZ, United Kingdom ddress)	
***************************************	••••••		as assignor(s), have made	an invention	
entitled:	••••••••	Smoking Article and (Title of Inv	Smoking Material there	efor	
for which I/we have		lete (a) (b) or (c) ]	·		
	(a)		or United States Letters Pa	atent	
	<b>(</b> b)	on 199 executed an application for United States Letters Patent			
•	(c)	on files an application N	199 No. PCT/GB98/01586		
WHEREAS, BF	ROWN	& WILLIAMSON TO (full name of assigne	OBACCO CORPORAT	ION	
a corporation of	(0	DELAWAR	É	whose post office	
address is 1500 B as assignee, is desirous o invention and the Letters	rown & of securin	g the entire right, title,	Louisville Galleria, Lou and interest in and to the	isville, Kentucky 40232, U.S.A. e application for United States Letters Patent on this	
acknowledged, I/we, as a the assignee, its lawful su divisions, and continuation and I/we hereby authorize	ssignor(s accessors ons there e and req	<ul> <li>), have sold, assigned, and assigns, my/our er of, and all Letters Pater quest the Commissioner</li> </ul>	transferred, and set over, a stire right, title, and interes nt of the United States wh	ation the receipt of which from assignee is hereby and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto it in and to this invention and this application, and all ich may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to int;	
when called upon to do s assignee, its successors at do everything possible to	iny facts o, execut nd assign aid assig	known to me/us respect te and deliver all papers us, execute all divisiona gnee, its successors and	eting this invention and to s that may be necessary or al, continuation, and reissu assigns, wootain and enf	further consideration, communicate with assignee, its stify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said the applications, make all rightful oaths and generally proceproper patent protection for this invention in the of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its	
IN TESTIMON	Y WHE	REOF, I/we have here	eunto set my/our hand(s)		
Witness:			Richard		
REIVER DIE	eeder	L	10 1	of sole or first assignor)	
REIVER DIE	DERICH	7	Date21	2/19	
Witness:			(Signature	of second assignor)	
Min De	alik	<u></u>		/11/99	
Witness		<del>/</del>	Keni	Gead With	
laus De	ELS		(Signature of	of third assignor)  PATENT 9	

**REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0325** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	V · ·	2.0	~ <b>35</b> 1	
WHEREAS, W		er NATARAJAN	• 3	a citizen
£	(name of sole or first a	-		
of INDIA., residing	220 Fox Hollow Drive, May	field Heights, OH 4	14124, U.S.A.	
country)	(address)			
	a citizen of			
(name of second		(country		***************************************
esiding at	·	and	,, 	
John Strain				(name of third assignor)
aisinan af	reciding at			,
CHIZEH OI	, residing at	***************************************	(address)	·-····································
	(604114))		(22200)	
•••••	, a	s assignor(s), have m	ade an invention	
ntitled:	Smoking Article and S		nerefor	
•	(Title of Inve	ntion)		
or which I/we have	[Complete (a) (b) or (c)]			
ŕ	(a) filed an application for	United States Letter	s Patent	
	on	19		
	(b) executed an application		•	
	on	19		
	(c) files an application No	. PCT/GB98/01586		
www.pp.c.p.	>		4 777 033 7	
WHEREAS, BI	ROWN & WILLIAMSON TO		ATION	
corporation of	(full name of assignee) DELAWARE		1	nace most office
corporation of	(State or country of incorporation	on)	WI	hose post office
ddress is 1500 B	rown & Williamson Tower, Lo		ouisville. Kentucl	kv 40232. U.S.A.
				for United States Letters Patent on thi
	Patent to be issued upon this app		vpp	
				eipt of which from assignee is hereby
				ell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the
				s invention and this application, and all
				ited thereon, and all reissues thereof; an tters Patent for this invention to assigned
	s, in accordance with the terms of		iates to issue all Let	ters Faterit for this invention to assigned
3 3400033013 and assign.	s, in accordance with the terms of	uns 71551 <u>6</u> ,11116111,		
AND, I/WE HE	EREBY further covenant and agr	ee that I/we will, wi	thout further consid	deration, communicate with assignee, it
				proceeding, sign all lawful papers when
				he title to this invention in said assigned
				ightful oaths and generally do everything for this invention in the United States, it
eing understood that an	v expense incident to the execution	n of such papers shal	be borne by the as	signee, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMOR	NY WHEREOF, I/we have here	into set my our han	d(s).	$^{\circ}$ D1 , $^{\circ}$ $^{\circ}$
Witness:	•	We	elman (	Bharker alarayan
141005.		(Signat	ure of sole or first a	Bharker Matarajan assignor)
M. 1. 811.	Will	Do	10 1095	/
Mary ELLEN	1 Hue	Date	C10[15[1]	•••••
MARY I ELLEN I	HILL		,	
vimess:		(Signat	ure of second assign	
		(Digital)	are or second assign	iory
•••••		Date		
Tidan and a				
itness:		(Signat	ure of third assignor	-1

**RECORDED: 08/23/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0326